## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-03**

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, PROCLAIMING THE RESULTS OF THE MUNICIPAL ELECTION HELD ON MARCH 8, 2022.

**WHEREAS**, the Palm Beach County Canvassing Board, on behalf of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores, has duly canvassed the results of the Municipal Election held on March 8, 2022.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The following number of votes were cast for the following candidates for Groups 3, 4 and 5 during the Municipal Election held on March 8, 2022:

Council Member Group 3:

Robert M. W. Shalhoub Timothy Daughtry

Council Member Group 4:

Christina Daughtry Robert "Bobby" Gonzalez

Council Member Group 5:

Valentin Rodriguez, Jr. Unopposed

SECTION 2. That Robert M. W. Shalhoub, Bobby Gonzalez and Valentin Rodriguez, Jr. will fill the seats of Council Member in Groups 3, 4 and 5 respectively on the Town Council; their term of office of two years to commence on this first meeting in April 2022.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores, Florida this 12<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2022.

	FOR	AGAINS
BY:, Mayor		
, Vice Mayor		
, President Pro Tem		
, Council Member		
, Council Member		
ATTEST:		
BY: Mary Pinkerman, CMC Town Clerk		